## SHIVAJI UNIVERSITY KOLHAPUR

## Yashwantrao Chavan School of Rural Development

## Advertisement

Applications are invited for the following post under research project entitled, "Load Sharing Systems: Reliability Modeling, Inference Procedures and Applications (CRG/2021/005672)" funded by 'DST-Science and Engineering Research Board (SERB)' under 'Core Research Grant (CRG)', and under the guidance of Dr. Santosh S. Sutar, Yashwantrao Chavan School of Rural Development, Shivaji University, Kolhapur.

**Position** : Junior Research Fellow (JRF) / Project Associate-I (One post only)

Essential Qualifications: M.Sc. (Statistics/Applied Statistics and Informatics) with at least 55 %

marks or equivalent grade points and qualified CSIR-NET (JRF or Lectureship) or GATE in Mathematical Sciences. In case of CSIR-NET or GATE qualified candidate is not available, the post shall be passed on to a suitable candidate who has not qualified CSIR-NET or GATE and such

candidate will be offered a post of **Project Associate –I**.

**Desirable:** Good programming and data analysis skill.

**Salary**: **JRF:** Rs. 31,000 p.m. for first two years and Rs. 35,000 for the third year +

HRA as applicable.

**Project Associate – I:** Rs. 25,000/- per month + HRA as applicable.

**Duration:** Up to 04<sup>th</sup> March, 2025.

**Place of interview:** Yashwantrao Chavan School of Rural Development, Shivaji University, Kolhapur.

Interested eligible candidates should send their application on plain paper along with complete biodata and photocopy of certificates on or before 27<sup>th</sup> June, 2023 to *Dr. Santosh S. Sutar, Yashwantrao Chavan School of Rural Development, Shivaji University, Kolhapur - 416 004.* Scanned copy of the application material should be sent by email to sss.ycsrd@unishivaji.ac.in. The date of interview will be informed to shortlisted candidates by email.

Place: Kolhapur Dr. V. N. Shinde

Date: 20/06/2023 Ag. Registrar Shivaji University, Kolahpur